RESOLUTION NO. 0-5 -17

TO AUTHORIZE THE SOLICITATION OF BIDS FOR STREET REPAIR AND TO DECLARE EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Public Works and Service Committee recommends that bids be solicited in order to contract for the repair of specified streets within the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE

OF MARIEMONT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, TWO THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING:

SECTION I. That the Village of Mariemont approves the solicitation of bids in order to repair the streets, curbs and sidewalks in accordance with the Village Engineer's and Council's recommendations.

SECTION II. That the Village Engineer is hereby authorized to prepare the bid specifications and the Clerk is authorized to advertise for said bids.

SECTION II. That such advertising shall be done in a newspaper of general circulation.

SECTION III. That the Clerk be and is hereby authorized to pay for said advertising and to charge the same to legal advertising, Account No. 101.707.52409.

SECTION IV. That this Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the health, safety and welfare of the Village. The reason for the emergency is to obtain bids earlier to obtain better rates and to insure that the work gets completed during favorable weather.

Passed: January 23, 2017

ATTEST:

Daniel Policastro, Mayor

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of Council of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 24th day of January 2017.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer

VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. R - \bigcirc - 17

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE UPDATE OF THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN OF THE HAMILTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 373, Ohio Revised Code (the "Act"), the Hamilton County Solid Waste Management District Policy Committee (the "Policy Committee") has adopted an update of the solid waste management plan (the "Plan Update") for the Hamilton County Solid Waste Management District ("the District"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the Board of County Commissioners in the District, and the legislative authority of each municipal corporation or township under the jurisdiction of the District, must approve or disapprove the Plan Update by ordinance or resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Mariemont has reviewed the Plan Update and has determined that the Plan Update is in the best interest of the Village of Mariemont and Hamilton County;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Mariemont, Hamilton County, Ohio:

SECTION I: Approval of the Plan Update. The Council hereby approves the Hamilton County Plan Update.

SECTION II: Compliance with Open Meetings Law. It is hereby certified that all formal actions of the Council of the Village of Mariemont relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council of the Village of Mariemont and that all deliberations of the Council of the Village of Mariemont were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22, Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION III: Forwarding of Resolution. The Clerk is hereby directed to promptly deliver, or cause to be delivered, a copy of this Resolution to the Hamilton County Solid Waste Management District.

Passed: March 13, 2017

Dan Polication

Daniel Policastro, Mayor

ATTEST: Anthony J. Borgerding Fiscal Officer

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of Council of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 14th day of March, 2017.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer